(c) To register for and enroll in courses not offered16

for academic credit in any state institution of higher learning in17

this state.18

(3) In order to be eligible under this section, a senior19

citizen must have had a taxable individual income not exceeding20

Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) for Mississippi income tax21

purposes for the year preceding the year in which enrollment is22

sought.23

(4) Senior citizens registering under the provisions of this24

section shall pay no tuition or fees except fees established for25

the purpose of paying for course materials, such as laboratory26